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Student 
scholarships

2

iPads for school 
children in the 

eastern suburbs 

593

Water attractions in 
the eastern suburbs 

$6.5
million

Sports clubs

69
LOCAL

Local business 
precincts

9

Neighbourhood 
events

69

City parks  
and reserves

62

Community 
centres 

15

Children attended 
‘Pools in Schoolz’ 

51,531

Temporary 
retail mall

1
Preschool/school 

playgrounds & 
turfs 

6
Kaiapoi riverbank 

repair and 
redevelopment

Football players

11,800

GA

Netball courts 

12

Youth workers 
supported 

221

Tennis courts 

17
Kaiapoi children 

transported to 
swimming lessons 

1,700
Cultural 

collections

13

Community 
workers

10
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ADMIT 1

40,000

Visitors to Quake 
City exhibition 

(to date)
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Donor-directed stamp

Wherever you see this stamp or the  icon, 
this identifies a project as being donor-
directed or contributed to by one or more of 
our generous donors.

$23.50m
31%

$8.48m
11%

$15.78m
20%

$3.66m
5%

$20.14m
26%

$4.98m
6%

$1.00m
1%

Total
$77.54m 

Approved by 
portfolio

$11.90m
70%

$1.55m
9%

$3.00m
17%

$0.40m
2%

$0.26m
1%

$0.22m
1%

Total
$17.34m

Remaining

Large Permanent Projects
Community Permanent Projects
Economic Revitalisation
Hardship / Spiritual & Faith

Portfolio key

Education / Youth
Sport & Recreation
Heritage & Culture
Donor-directed 

$100.39m
Pledged* to the

Appeal Trust
$17.34m

 Remaining

   $5.51m
Donor-directed to 
specific purposes

Approved
$77.54m

*As at 30 June 2013

GRANTS MADE BY PORTFOLIO
to 30 JUN 2013


